

S.C.(spl.) Case No. 40 of 2021

Ord. No. 19.
dt. 23.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence.

Both the accused persons on c.b. one namely Subhankar Ghosh and Shyamal @

Dhanru Singh Sardar are present by filing hazira

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira. No witness is present today.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **02-09-2025, 03-09-2025 and 04-09-2025** for appearance of accused persons on c.b.
and evidence.

Prosecution is hereby directed to produce the witnesses and Alamat if any on the date
fixed.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.