

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.40 of 2021
S.T No.80 of 2022

Or. No. 25

Dt.05.06.2026

Both the accused persons namely, **Subhankar Ghosh** and **Shyamal @ Danru Singh Sardar** on C.B are absent today without taking any steps.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. Anwar Ali Ansari is present. Ld. Defence counsel is absent.

Today is fixed for evidence from prosecution side.

01 witness, CSW No.4 is present today. She is discharged today without examination.

In view of resolution dt.02.06.2026 of Local Bar, no adverse order is passed today.

Accordingly, this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date i.e., 06.06.2026 for appearance of the accused person and for further evidence from the prosecution side.

Prosecution is hereby directed to produce the witnesses and the seized Alamats if any, on the next date.

Accused persons are on C.B as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia
J.O Code No.WB00729.